

Homer City Hall

491 E. Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603 www.cityofhomer-ak.gov

AGENDA

Comprehensive Plan Steering Committee

Tuesday, February 20, 2024 at 2:00 PM

City Hall Cowles Council Chambers In-Person & Via Zoom Webinar

Zoom Webinar ID: 971 1030 8124 Password: 151329

https://cityofhomer.zoom.us Dial: 346-248-7799 or 669-900-6833; (Toll Free) 888-788-0099 or 877-853-5247

CALL TO ORDER, 2:00 P.M.

AGENDA APPROVAL

PUBLIC COMMENTS UPON MATTERS ALREADY ON THE AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A. Steering Committee Meeting Minutes of February 5, 2024

VISITORS/PRESENTATIONS

REPORTS

PENDING BUSINESS

A. Review of Draft Public Participation Plan

NEW BUSINESS

- A. Project Website: https://homercompplanupdate.com/
- B. Case Study Examples (each document hyperlinked to corresponding municipal webpage) Cordova Comprehensive Plan, Salcha-Badger Road Area Plan, Kenai Peninsula Borough Comprehensive Plan, and Petersburg Comprehensive Plan
- C. Draft Community Visit #1 Framework

INFORMATIONAL MATERIALS

- A. Strong Towns Event Flyer
- B. "Cruise Boom" Movie Event Flyer

COMMENTS OF THE AUDIENCE

COMMENTS OF CITY STAFF

COMMENTS OF THE TASK FORCE

ADJOURNMENT

All meetings scheduled to be held via Zoom Webinar and in person in the City Hall Cowles Council Chambers located at 491 E. Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska.